SB 1549-6 (LC 24) 2/10/20 (SCT/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1549

- On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:
- "(1) 'Dental pilot project' means a dental pilot project supervised by the
- 3 Oregon Health Authority.".
- In line 21, after the semicolon, insert "or".
- In line 23, delete "; or" and insert a period.
- 6 Delete line 24.
- 7 On page 4, line 40, delete "une-".
- 8 In line 41, delete "rupted" and insert "erupted".

9